

Legislation Text

File #: 08-0098, Version: 0

* WARNING: THIS IS AN UNOFFICIAL, INTRODUCTORY COPY OF THE BILL. THE OFFICIAL COPY CONSIDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL IS THE FIRST READER COPY. INTRODUCTORY*

CITY OF BALTIMORE COUNCIL BILL

Introduced by: Councilmember D'Adamo

A BILL ENTITLED

AN ORDINANCE concerning City Property - Naming the Engine Company 41 Fire Station to be the Chief William J. Goodwin, Jr. Fire Station

FOR the purpose of naming the Engine Company 41 Fire Station, located at 520 South Conkling Street, to be the Chief William J. Goodwin, Jr. Fire Station.

BY authority of Article 5 - Finance, Property, and Procurement Section 20-2 Baltimore City Code (Edition 2000)

Recitals

William J. Goodwin, Jr., Chief of the Fire Department from 2002 until his retirement in 2007, served the City of Baltimore with distinction and honor for over 30 years. He rose through the ranks of the Baltimore City Fire Department, and during the course of his service, he received 3 Unit Citations and was awarded the Meritorious Conduct Award in 1984, and again in 2001, when his courageous efforts and leadership helped to save our City that summer when the fire occurred in the Howard Street Tunnel.

SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That the Engine Company 41 Fire Station, located at 520 South Conkling Street is named the Chief William J. Goodwin, Jr. Fire Station.

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, That this Ordinance takes effect on the 30th day after the date it is enacted.

dlr08-0171~intro/02Apr08 namgprop/EngineCo41/nbr